

RCA DJ - 20/23
Mukhtiyar Singh Vs. Gandhi Nidhi & Ors.

29.04.2023

Fresh appeal has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Counsel for appellant.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of present appeal to respondents on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/Courier returnable on 05.06.2023.

TCR be also summoned for said date.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 29.04.2023