

RCA DJ 20/23

MUKHTIYAR SINGH VS. GANDHI NIDHI (NGO)

29.04.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for appellant.

None for R-1.

Ms. Vasu Singh, counsel for R-2/SDM concerned.

None for R-3/SHO, PS Alipur, Delhi.

Sh. Jitin Kumar, proxy counsel for R-4/UOI.

None for R-5 & R-6.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in some other court in some urgent matter.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.11.2024 for arguments and disposal of present appeal.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.04.2024