

RCA DJ 20/23

MUKHTIYAR SINGH VS. GANDHI NIDHI (NGO)

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. D.S. Khatri, counsel for appellant.

None for R-1/State, R-2/SDM & R-3/SHO PS

Alipur, Delhi.

Sh. Jitin Kumar, counsel for R-4/UOI.

None for R-5 & R-6.

Heard. Perused.

Due to heavy cause list, hearing of arguments in present appeal is not possible today.

Now to come up on 01.02.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.11.2024