

RCA DJ 20/23

MUKHTIYAR SINGH VS. GANDHI NIDHI (NGO)

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. D.S. Khatri, counsel for appellant.

None for R-1, R-3, R-5 & R-6.

Ms. Vasu Singh, counsel for R-2/SDM, Alipur,
Delhi.

Sh. Jitin Kumar, counsel for R-4/UOI.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that all the respondents
except R-1 have been duly served.

Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment for filing
fresh address of R-1.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.08.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.05.2025