

58 RCA DJ 20/23 MUKHTIYAR SINGH Vs. GANDHI NIDHI
(NGO)

25.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Appellant in person.
None for the respondent No. 2 to 4.
None for remaining respondents.

Issue fresh court notice to R-1, R-5 and R-6, as per
order dated 01.02.2025, returnable for **20.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.08.2025