

17 RCA DJ 20/23 MUKHTIYAR SINGH Vs. GANDHI NIDHI
(NGO)

20.12.2025

Present : Sh. D.S. Khatri, counsel for the appellant.

R-1 unserved.

Sh. Rohan Nagar, counsel for R-2.

None for R3.

Sh. Jitin Kumar, counsel for R-4.

None for R-5.

Sh. Nirnay Pratap Singh, LA on behalf of R-6.

At request on behalf of R-2, R-4 and R-6, the appellant is directed to supply the paper book to their counsels/LA during the course of the day.

In view of the service report of R-1, the appellant is directed to provide the fresh details of R-1 to enable its service.

To come up for further proceedings on **04.04.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.12.2025