

**Misc./ Appearance**  
**15 RCA DJ 20/23**

**MUKHTIYAR SINGH Vs. GANDHI NIDHI (NGO)**

**18.07.2026**

**Present:**     **Sh. Akash, grandson of the appellant.**  
                 **R1 unserved.**  
                 **Sh. Harsh, proxy counsel for Ms. Vasu Singh,**  
                 **Counsel for R2 & R5.**  
                 **None for R3.**  
                 **Sh. Jitin Kumar, counsel for R4.**  
                 **Sh. Harmesh Kumar, counsel for R6 via VC with**  
                 **Ms. Divya Singh, Project Associate (Legal).**

Vide separate application, the appellant has filed the fresh address of R1. Amended memo be filed along with the PF. The application is disposed of.

The fresh notice be issued to R1 at its fresh address through all permissible modes subject to taking of required steps.

Last opportunity is granted to R2 to R6 to file their replies in due course.

To come up for further proceedings on **05.12.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)**  
**District Judge-01(North)/Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/18.07.2026<sub>(RJ)</sub>**